L. HLARERPE
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS




L. HUAERSF

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

s =] . =

Ri‘}o. Pﬁtﬁo. % i Name of the part Q t}%
1 20003404 | JEEstR Side Plate 1
2 10008972 | #2£T SM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw 7
3 10022343 | 22454 Arm Thread Guide 1
4 10008972 | 25T SM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw 1
5 20003407 | PREKATBIH R Thread Take-up Lever Cover 1
6 10012147 | B2 Rubber Plug 1
7 10013541 | #24T SM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw 1
8 10008943 | k% Rubber Plug 2
9 10012460 | HfdE Rubber Plug 2
10 10012128 | KM% Rubber Plug 1
11 10009005 | #24T SM11/64"x40 L=6.8 Screw 1
12 10012463 | H24T SM11/64"x40 L=6. 8 Screw 1
13 10022847 | %R Needle Plate 1
14 10012135 | R SZHEMR Front Plate 1
15 10013706 | HERR AT Slide Plate ASM 1
16 10022846 THIHR Face Plate Packing 1
17 20006907 | THIHR Pace Plate 1
18 10008972 | #24] SM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw 3
19 * [ifig e Face plate Adorning 1
20 10008977 | 5K %€ Rubber Plug 2
21 10008937 | AE£k#h Arm Thread Guide B 1
22 10008973 | #2%4] SM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw 1
23 10012142 | 12ET SM15/64"%28 L=9 Screw 2
24 10004374 | #2%] SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw 2
25 10004373 | BRAZESF Ruler Stop Seat 1
26 10010593 | #24T SM15/64"x28 L=7.5 Screw 1
27 10008940 | A5£kiy Arm Thread Guide A 1
28 10008973 | #24] SM11/64"%x40 L=6 Screw 1
29 10012143 | FAGZHH Gear Box Packing 1
30 10012145 | kM6 Gear Box Cover 1
31 10012146 | #2%] SM3/16"x28 L=15 Screw 10
32 10013000 | ek assaqt Thread Tenston Asm 1
33 10012138 | Ui4eAaimbs Gear Box Floater 1
34 10011049 | 24T M4x8 Screw 1
35 10012142 | #24T SM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw 2
36 10012148 | J& 3CH#EMR Back Plate 1
37 10012128 | i M2 Rubber Plug 1
38 10012136 | I %€ Rubber Plug 1
39 10012139 | OZ[E Rubber Ring 1
40 10012141 |HES® Air-discharging 1
41 10012867 | I Je2k 28544 Thread Tension Guide 1
42 10011313 | #24] M6x12 Screw 2
43 10022344 | {345 s R4k ¢ R Revers Feed Solenoid Base 1
44 10013621 | {31454k Fig & Revers Feed Lever Stopper 1
45 10012149 | I84T Screw 1
46 10008936 W1k %447 hi Saftey Label 1
47 10006157  W2E] 444 Screw 4
48 10038018 A= A= (' k) Controll Box 1
49 10022342 WLk T BB AR Rulley Cover 1
50 10022848 /L& T BhiiAR Rlate 1




. PRER S ERLE
Main Shaft & Thread Take—up Cover Components




2. Lhh. Phsr HME

Main Shaft & Thread Take—up Cover Components

R,z 7?\104 Pﬁtﬁo. e v Name of the part %&t}j%
1 10012613 | LHhEXFHEE courna 1
2 10009187 | 24T SCREW 10
3 10011227 |  HHEEERR RU33ERR 1
4 10012615 | EBHLEXFHEE courna 1
5 10038017 | a#l MOaRr 1
6 10006157 AT SCReasM. Y
7 10002436 | 24T SCREW 2
8 20010974 tREH HEAD WEERSM. 1
9 10012497 |  HHFE#H coa3eL 1
10 10006241 YRS HRER 3 PEEY 1
11 10025862 R A 3EARING 1
12 10012668 HEAE 3€ARING SUSH 2
13 10013112 RELRF JRIVING HEEL 1
14 10011062 | 24T SCREW 2
15 10025881 R 3EARING 1
16 10012607 | 4 +FE#E CRANK 1
17 10010082 | 24T SCREW 1
18 10005020 | 24T SCREW 2
19 10010545 | 24T SCREW 1
20 10012663 | LHk MAINBAF 1
21 10036288 | DPx5 14##l4t NEEDE D3 x1 14# 1
22 10013181 T4 THREAD GUIDE 1
23 10013182 | 24T SCREW 1
24 10022347 | 4HiT4EH NEEDE 3ARSM. 1
25 10005745 =1 CloSINGIRG 1
26 10013590 24T SCREW 2
27 10030286 | 24T SCREW 1
28 10010590 ITiEES JoiNnTie 1
29 10022346 PR ATAH THREAMRE-UFRAUERSM. 1
30 10005785 SHTETAY CONNEATG BD ASM. 1
31 10010586 | fHTiEiEEER SDING 3CK 1
32 10010537 24T SCREW 1
33 10023444 | Bk iR CRANK 1
34 10003607 | & 3EARING 1
35 10005791 B AT THREAMRE-UAAUER 1
36 10009784 |  H& 3EARING 1
37 10005794 | HRL&EATH Pin 1




2. _bEh. Pk ER4F
Main Shaft & Thread Take—up Cover Components

R,z.j?\w PltrFtEI;). # T Name of the part é%}ji
38 10010083 1247 SCReW 1
39 10005788 BEIERT CONNEATG 8D 1
40 10005786 7 WASHER 2
41 10005747 | & 3€ARING 2




3+ NHIERERAE
Horizontal Feed & Vertical Feed And
Hook Driving Shaft Components

@ e

Q 3{ 33 \
2 PN 20
Y = T @

26




3. TFHIIERHEAF

Horizontal Feed & Vertical Feed And
Hook Driving Shaft Components

75 5 4
Ref. No. | PartNo.

bl

Name of the part

=< f

10012490 | ZFERE{R L
10012540 | FFZRRE
10010074 | 4247
10010095 | 247
10012531 | ZFHRAH
10022849 | HERIF
10010099 | 24T
10013006 | FERIHHHE
10006134 | 4B

10 10012162 | 84T

1N 10003290 | 4B

12 10032116 | R

13 10010066 | 24T

14 10031259 | KEsgiE{u4
15 10012536 | =i HhmEt
16 10012492 | &5 MK
17 10013015 | 24T

18 10010096 | 5 E1w4
19 10005746 | HEEHEFE
20 10010506 | 24T

21 10012495 | BRE

22 (10012532 | HEHEZ) LY
23 10010087 | 44

24 10012459 | 44

25 10013590 | 247

26 10010075 | BRUEER
27 10012537 | BHEHIEDIR
28 10010071 | 847

29 10010069 | PEEHEITEY
30 10005787 | HEEHEFE
31 [10005742 | ERHRLREE
32 10010643 | 1847

33 [10012538 | HKFH/E M
34 10025882 | A FHEHE
35 [10012535 | KFHESERER
36 10009187 | 4]

wWwooNoOuvuL£wmwN-=

riNn

FEED 3AMDINGRANK
SCReW
SCREW

FEED 3AFBM.
FEED DOG
SCReEW

SHAR EE€UE
ClOSINGIRG
SCReEW
ClOSINGIRG
FEED GCKEHBIF
SCReW
POSIDNINGIAGER
OlL &AL
CRANK

SCReW

rin

FEED ADISING
SCReW
RU33ERPG

rin

rin

rin

SCREW
CONNEATG PRE
CONNEATG PRE
SCReEW

rin

coNNEATG AD
couerRRE
SCReW

OlL &AL
3E€ARING

GEAR

SCReW




3. NHIE R A
Horizontal Feed & Vertical Feed And
Hook Driving Shaft Components

l{iﬁ—\lo. Pﬁ;ﬁa % bl Name of the part Q t}%
37 10005792 | EREOLRHHE 3E€ARING 1
38 |10005740 | EEHR LR FEED DRIVE ECGRNAM 1
39 (10010678 | 24T SCREW 2
HO 10012462 | #RIFHfIEER GEAR 1
Y1 10008862 | 24T SCREW 2
Y2 10012489 | $#FHh FEED DRIVINKEAF 1
Y3 10012533 | #HFFHETHE olL £AL 1
HY 10026364 | ¥4 5F5ha0HHA 3EARING 1
Y5 10012501 | HFMHEHEE 3EARING SUSH 1
He | 10010065 | 24T SCREW 2
Y7 10005750 | #&F Mm% cAM 1
H8 | 10010083 | 24T SCREW 2
Y9 | 10005789 | #47F#iHE CRANK 1
50 10012498 | HFHFROH PIn 1
51 10005790 | RFLLRHHALE CloSINGIRG 2
52 | 10005744 | RFLLRHHE 3EARING 1
53 10012503 | #85F MR COUERIRE 1
BY 10012534 | T4 HOOK BIVINGHAF 1
55 10010063 | A& OlL War 1
56 10010064 | 24T SCREW 1
57 10012554 | FHifithiee GEAR 1
58 10012678 | FH#/EHE SHAF fEEVE 1
59 10012423 | THEHERE OlL &AL 1
60 10026221 | iR 3EARING 1
61 10012585 | TiAME 3EARING SUSH 1
62 |10014503 | THuHERbH OIL &AL 1
63 | 10014463 | NHBI#HE SHAF EE€EVE 1
64 | 10013029 | THiHE M OlL &£AL 1
65 10013965 | HEte HOOK 1
66 | 10025484 | #i& 3033IN 1
67 10006924 | BT 3033INA[se 1




16 R B
HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE

COMPONENTS




4. I AIER 1
HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

R?f ,1?—'\10. Pjiiﬁo. % b7 Name of the part Qt}jﬁ
1 10006112 | 3% 1 &R Presser foot ASM. 1
2 10010650 | H24T Screw 1
3 10014141 | EAFahE Bearing support 1
4 10013328 JEFF Presser bar 1
5 10013567 | WRETSM11/64”X40 1=15.8 Screw 1
6 10011887 | BRE] SM9/64” X 40 L=4 Screw 2
7 10013375 EEiE] Collar 1
8 10022349 JEAT 528 Presser guide bar bracket 1
9 10004473 | i Spring 1
10 10012426 R ST Presser guide bar 1
11 10011023 | i EHg L Nut 1
12 10013325 | i 24T Screw 1
13 10021342 | 24T A1 Screw ASM. 1
14 10022351 | 44 Pin 1
15 10022855 | FALRNLL it Loosing line ASM. 1
16 10012130 | 24T Screw 3
17 10012445 | #4E5 FEHL Wire holder 2
18 10033588 | FH Base plate 1
19 10012181 | WR%ET Screw 1
20 10022854 | FAZRTGR Tension Release Return 1
21 10003248 P48 Closing ring 1
22 10022508 | Spring 1
23 10030397 | 8 & JEITAF Connecting rod vertical 1
24 10005881 6 IR 2 [ e 22 Fixing shutter 1
25 10012621 | WB4T Screw 2
26 10022853 | f& M S AT AT Lifting lever link 1
27 10010649 EEtiE] Closing ring 2
28 10012429 | 5Tk S Guide plate 1
29 10012637 | 4247 Screw 1
30 10005685 | AIALHFAIE Hand lifter link ASM. 1
31 10022350 | 44 Pin 1
32 10012633 | K724 Screw 1
33 10013809 | MERHFMieAff Hand lifter CAM ASM. 1
34 10010027 | O O-ring 1
35 10011064 | JEMRTF Hand lifter 1
36 10010016 | #24T Screw 1
37 10022852 FE 15 AT Lifting lever connecting rod 1

_10_




4. I AIER 1
HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

R,i' j?—l\](). Pﬁfﬁa PR Name of the part Qt}jﬁ
38 10005882 | H24T Screw 1
39 10013109 | H24T Screw 1
40 10013038 EElE] Closing ring 1
41 10012430 | WB4T Screw 1
42 10012625 WERE Nut 1

_11_




5+ AT KRBT
THE NEEDLE BAR SWING COPONENTS

30 28 27 2929
©

_12_



b+ A FTEBDEA
THE NEEDLE BAR SWING COPONENTS

= = % e KB
R’jhf EO. Pf;tI\JIo. Ed i Name of the part é&t}%
1 10022509 | EFFF>C AR 1 ROCKING BASE COMPL 1
2 10022340 | #hE BUSHING 1
3 10023449 | EHFFEHLSEL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 1
4 10003549 | BKO808#i 7K BEARING 1
5 10014395 | 1245TM4x14 SCREW 1
6 10023454 | EMHFHES/NEF DRIVING LINK 1
7 10022856 | 44 LINK PIN 2
8 10022363 | /INEFFRHEE PLUG 4
9 10022354 | 425]SM9/647x40 L=6 SCREW 2
10 10022355 | $EBh T HH AR DRIVING CRANK FRONT 1
11 10004611 | B24TSM3/16"x28 L=12 SCREW 1
12 10022338 | #hE BUSHING 1
13 10022356 | EAF 432 B4 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT 1
14 10011284 | #4pd] COLLAR 2
15 10022339 | f& BUSHING 1
16 10012014 | #2£] M5x4 SCREW 2
17 10010030 | #24] SM3/16"x28 L=12 SCREW 2
18 10012855 | IZEEE M6x3.5 NUT 2
19 10022357 | %3 din NEEDLE FEED ROD CPMPL 1
20 10022359 | #pH WASHER 2
21 10022353 | KA NEEDLE FEED ROD CPMPL 1
22 10014106 | il K8x12x7.8 BEARING 1
23 10022358 | 24T SCREW 1
24 10022858 | #24T SCREW 1
25 10022857 | EEHIZET SCREW 1
26 10022360 | 4 S ELEE S 1 1 AN NEEDLE FEED ARM 1
27 10022362 | B AF 2 4 [ e A s GUIDE 1
28 10022361 | 1A S 4R 2 i GUIDE 1
29 10011794 | 12£] M4x10 SCREW P
30 10012507 | 4241 M3.5x10 SCREW 5
31 10008105 | V£ WICK 1

_13_




Feed Adjust Mechanism Components

6. fHIZEELT

_14_



6. RI4EHR Mt

Feed Adjust Mechanism Components

R?f ,1?—'\10. Pﬁf&?‘o‘ % i Name of the part Qt}jﬁ
1 10013870 | HE4H4H4Y rIn 1
2 10012459 | EEH CONNEQTG PIN 1
3 10013590 | #24T SCREW 1
Y 10010092 | #24T SCREW 1
5 10012634 | BIHEEHER CONNEQTG PRE 1
6 |10012681 | 1EzhEEE] A CRANK 1
7 10012629 | 4HERTHAE SHAF fEEVE 1
8 10012622 | HEETHBE OlL &AL 1
9 10003921 24T SCREW 2
10 [10012627 | #4 ClosINGIRG 1
n 10013867 | 4+EEiATI 4 ADUSING $IAF 1
12 10010095 | #24T SM3/16"x28 L=15.5 SCREW 1
13 10012424 | 12zHEfE K CRANK 1
14 |10012586 | 4HERTHEE SHAF E£€UE 1
15 10012620 | #B& nuT 1
16 10007795 | & OolL #PE 1
17 10031476 | BEIERATE SPRING 1
18 (10012418 | iEHE4H CONNEQTG PIN 1
19 10040562 | 4HEERETERR CONNEQTG PRE 1

20 (10012635 | g R4 PN 1
21 10013866 | 4tEREHHELE PN 1
22 (10010106 | #2F NnUT 1
23 |10010643 | 24T SM9/64"x40 L=6 SCREW 2
24 10012583 | &HEEFETRE ADUSTR 1
25 (10012626 | HERTEHE SHAF fEEVE 1
26 |10008862 | #24T SM1/4"x40 L=5.8 SCREW 2
27 [10012428 | #4 ClosINGIRG 1
28 20000150 | M#RFHREH CRANK ASM. 1
29 (10012638 | {E3EHEEHR CRANK 1
30 [10010095 | 4247 SCREW 1
31 (10010287 | eEEHEEL PN 1
32 (10012578 | MENEFHHE SHAF E£€UE 1
33 10012676 | EHEREEE SPRING 1
34 (10012419 | fX¥H REUERSEH BAF 1
35 10014418 | 4tERE A Kno3 1
36 (10010281 | #24T SM3/16"x28 L=18 SCREW 1

_15_




6. 1812&5 1

Feed Adjust Mechanism Components

R?f j?—l\](). Pﬁfﬁ& % PR Name of the part Qt}jﬁ
37 |20003414 | fFIEBHRF REUERSEH BANNER 1
38 |10009187 | #24T M6x8 SCREW 1
39 10010286 | HEHFETEE SCREULDHE 1
YO (10010240 | O HE 0-rRING 1
Y1 10013869 | HeffiE sPRING 1

_16_




7. BRI
Presser Foot Components Of 0il Plate Knee Lift

_17_



7. BRI
Presser Foot Components Of 0il Plate Knee Lift

RE? ?\Io. Pﬁtﬁo. % i Name of the part é&t};ﬁ
1 10012632 MiiE"y 0il reservoir 1
2 10012631 6 T A Knee lifter presser rod 1
3 10013102 1L JaE Head Gasket 4
4 10002562 AT EK AL Bracket ASM. 1
5 10003896 | HRUFHk Bracket 1
6 10002610 BRET Screw 1
7 10002613 W2ET Screw 1
8 10024632 | RFEIRAr AL Connecting Rod ASM. 1
9 10008450 FE R A 1 Knee pressing shaft [ 1
10 10002559 P41 Snap ring 3
11 10012677 g Spring 1
12 10008465 AT Screw 2
13 10008464 R Connecting Plate 1
14 10003890 B2 R Nut 6
15 10003895 AT Screw 2
16 10003898 1RET Screw 2
17 10008463 | E4EFRALAE T Connecting Rod [ 1
18 10008466 ¥4 1 B4 11 Knee pressing shaft II 1
19 10008383 | JAzFRALEL L Connecting Rod 1I 1
20 10009985 FEFF LA Knee pressing plate ASM. 1
21 10003894 IRET Screw 1
22 10003897 ek Knee pressing plate holder 1
23 10003901 HEFF Knee pressing plate rod 1
24 10003900 ERY\FF Knee pressing plate rubber 1
25 10003891 PR Knee pressing plate 1
26 10004223 BRI L Knee pressing cover 1

_18_




8+ GREGHL AT

Bobbin Winder Components

00?9
] E
of
J A
)
o

s
[EXoio
B
2 OB

© =meEs

B
®
Ein)

—
()

_19_



8 GRELERATELAF

Bobbin Winder Components

R,i' _1?—'\10, letf;o. 4 PR Name of the part é&t};%
1 10013875 LRI Bobbin wider ASM 1
p) 10008773 i Rubber ring 1
3 10004380 IRET Screw 3
4 10013269 BT Screw 2
5 10011149 2asl 1) 7] Thread cutter 1
6 10013064 GRLR L 2R Bobbin thread tension ASM 1
7 10011158 WRET Screw 1
8 10011200 Habus27 e Thread Guide Plate 1

_20_




9. HzhfElzEarr

Automatic Reverse Feed Components

_21_



9. HzhfEIZEHIF

Automatic Reverse Feed Components

R?f .1':?17'\10. Pf;tﬁa 4 PR Name of the part %&t};;
1 10008934 BT Screw 1
2 10038021 MEIE R R H A Option Switch Asm 1
3 10034506 15145 rp R Bk AL Electromagnet ASM 1
4 10012142 BRAT Screw 2
5 10012587 151 4 Washer 1
6 10012628 1R S4B Y Crank Pin 1
7 10013538 HRET Screw 1

_22_




THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

10, 1 2R ZEERF

) E@@&@@ o—

_23_



10, i 2R ZEER
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R,i' jI:?ITI\Io. Pﬁfﬁa % i Name of the part Q t}%

1 10007130 | LAt Thread Stand ASM.

2 10004282 R IEEE Column Cap 1
3 10004293 R SR 4 Column Pipe(Upper) 1
4 10003301 MS5x 14824 Screw 2
5 10003022 A Washer 5
6 10002953 MSHELE Nut 5
7 10004289 T Thread Guide Pipe 1
8 10004285 TS Thread Guide Bushing 1
9 10004298 it se Thread Hanger(Upper) 1
10 10004286 PEES Column Pipe Connector 1
11 10004291 SRR Column Pipe (Lower) 1
12 10004290 g Washer 16x30%1.5 2
13 10004295 g Washer 16.5%27.5%3 2
14 10002953 M5#RE] Nut 1
15 10004288 2R 4 Spool 2
16 10004287 LRIER b Spool Cushion 2
17 10004281 LR AR Soft Cushion Of Thread Plate 2
18 10004299 2k Thread Plate 2
19 10003312 M5x3002%] Screw 1
20 10004284 BPuRS e Thread Hanger(Lower) 1

_24_




11, PRt

Wiper Components

Go.__

_25_



12, HBhBY LA
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Rotation Knife )

_27_



11, SRR
Wiper Components
e 5 4 i Name of the part AL

Ref. No. PartNo. Qty.
1 10034507 R AR Wiper ASM. 1
2 10012631 VAT Screw 2

_26_




12, HahBY L AT

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Rotation Knife )

R?f 7?\10. Pﬁ:‘tﬁo. % i Name of the part %%;i
1 10011422 | 44T Screw SM9/64"x40 L=4 1
2 10011421 | 5£JJ Fixed Knife 1
3 10011497 | 1247 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=9 3
4 10013154 | g Washer 2
5 10011584 | /rekas Dispart Thread Shuttle 1
6 10013333 | 24T Screw SM3/16"x32 L=14 1
7 10013013 | )£k 9K 3 Ak Trimming Crank 2
8 10013024 | & Bushing 1
9 10012162 | M5xSHZ4T Screw 1
10 10013027 | fh# Bushing 1
11 10013044 | JIHEAT Knife Shaft Connecting Bar 1
12 10011514 | 24T Screw 2
13 10013010 | PIZRIREN A 1k3) B Crank Block 1
14 10010595 | M4x7. 5624] Screw 2
15 10013023 | 5ifi 3 [ 7 i Fixed Plate 1
16 10009626 | M3x4. 3582%] Screw 3
17 10013026 | JIHEEAR Knife Holder 1
18 10011588 | W24 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.7 2
19 10011494 | zh7) Round Knife 1

20 10013045 | B4 Round Knife Bracket 1
21 10011578 | W5} Nut 1
22 10010736 | BZE % Thread Trimmer Cam 1
23 10013465 | #2847 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
24 10013030 | #% Spring 1
25 10014462 | 4% Bushing 1
26 10012162 | M5xSUZ4ET Screw 1
27 10013008 | # [ Washer 1
28 10014196 | ik o5 Spring Cover 1
29 10013007 | Y& 5sh i Trimming Crank Shaft 1
30 10008812 | 35 Spring 1
31 10008862 | 1247 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=5.8 1
32 10013878 | VJ&& ™% Mk 244 Trimming Cam Crank ASM 1
33 10013038 | . [E Washer 1
34 10014460 | #[3 Washer 1
35 10011650 | #p# Washer 1
36 10011697 | §17J 354 Trimming Shaft 1
37 10013050 | A2k )i Loosing Plate 1

_28_




12, HahBY L AT

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Rotation Knife )

R?f 7?\10. Pﬁ:‘tﬁo. % bl Name of the part é%;i
38 10011605 | W24T Screw SM1/4”X28 1=12 1
39 10009471 | M44ZHE Nut 2
40 10006131 | B2k vl ff ik 22 25 it Solenoid Base 1
41 10013046 | BY£E i g% ik Solenoid Connecting Shaft 1
49 10011845 | #p8 Washer 1
43 10011606 | #E Washer 1
44 10006137 | BYLk AR EL Thread Trimmer Solenoid 1
45 10013590 | 24T Screw SM11/64”X40 1=4 1
46 10008834 | 5% Spring 1
47 10012467 | 24T Screw 1

_29_




13+ JETE A4
0IL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

_30_



13, VI SR
OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

1 =N
R,Z; .7?\10. PfrFt'I\on. % b Name of the part Qt}%
1 10000569 AR Floater ASM. 1
2 10008777 THAROTE ] O-ring 1
3 10008782 YA Floater case 1
4 10013048 KU Pipe stopper 1
5 10007806 AR I 0il pipe 1
6 10008772 AN 0il sight window 1
7 10008943 IR i 22 Rubber plug 1
8 10008780 pipliip 0il inlet 1
9 10007806 Sk 0il pipe 1
10 20007434 JHE VM 4 A 0il filter ASM. 1
11 10008785 I ] Pipe stopper 2
12 10007800 5] 3k 0il pipe 1
13 10007800 Bk A 0il pipe 1
14 10008101 THIFB il £k 0il wick 1
15 10012160 I K Pipe stopper 2
16 10030182 T =4k 0il connection ASM. 1
17 10013012 g} Nut 1
18 10007800 [ e A 0il pipe 1
19 10007800 AR i 0il pipe 1
20 10008781 I [ Pipe stopper 2
21 10008779 TS 0il connection 1
22 10008783 AT Screw 1
23 10010240 A 0-ring 1
24 10008972 T I S RET Screw 2
25 10009469 B Washer 2
26 10012669 e 0il tank ASM. 1
27 10013025 FEZEIRET Screw 1
28 10014461 A 0-ring 1
29 10014386 A Plunger spring 1
30 10012609 e Plunger 1
31 10022507 B R 0il felt presser 1
32 10013020 [ B 0il felt 1
33 10012667 TR TR THRET Screw 1
34 10012606 Ol 0-ring 1

_31_




14, Bt
ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

_32_



14, P

Auxiliaries
R,z; .7?\10. PltrFtEI;). % yiii Name of the part é&t}ji

1 A Accessorie Bag Asm A 1
2 10012631 FA 1 TR A Knee Lifter Presser Rod 1
3 10004514 | MLk rame Support Bar 1
4 10010995 thizss ] Screw Driver,Middle 1
5 10013185 i 42 7] Screw Driver,Small 1
6 10005639 | idZAE Needle Thread Guide ASM 1
7 10010994 Kz ] Screw Driver,Large 1
8 10005776 MLk E Frame Viinyl Cover 1
9 FftFB Accessorie Bag ASM B 1
10 10006286 | MLk He g Rubber Cushion 2
11 10013113 ikl Qil Reservior Seat 2
12 10003889 T REAT Nail 6
13 10004466 | Lk FER Hinge Compl 2
14 10013101 | Jh# et Oil Reservior Cushion 2
15 10010060 RS Bobbin 3
16 10013294 N Oiler ASM 1
17 10004455 A Oil Box 1
18 10034917 |  DBx114#4 % s HlET Needle 3
19 10034916 | DPx518#H % K ALEN Needle 3

_33_




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33

